Ordinary Membership

Declaration

I have read and accept the following terms & conditions and understand that SEAA reserves the rights to withdraw and/or alter them without prior notice:

I, as the Applicant for the 'SEAA Ordinary Membership',

- Will abide by the Code of Practice for Estate Agents and Code of Ethics and Professional Client Care under the Estate Agent Act 2010 and be responsible for my own conduct and practice in a professional manner.
- 2. Understand that any disciplinary action taken against me or my agency during the membership period will result in the termination of the membership. No refund will be given.
- 3. Certify that all the above information given in this Application Form is factual and verifiable.
- 4. Accept that my personal data may be used in accordance with the terms of our privacy and data protection policy found at www.seaa.org.sg.
- 5. Accept the terms of our privacy and data protection policy set out in www.seaa.org.sg, and understand that SEAA reserves the rights to withdraw and/or alter them without prior notice, and further acknowledge that part of my membership benefits is receipt of updates (including of upcoming courses, trade shows and events) and marketing materials from SEAA and its partners, vendors and affiliates of promotions and activities approved by SEAA. I acknowledge that I can withdraw my consent to receipt of any of the aforesaid by contacting the Data Protection Officer of SEAA.

I declare that:

- I have not been convicted in the court of law
- I have been nominated by my Estate Agency to be an SEAA Ordinary member
- My Estate Agency holds an Estate Agent licence under section 28 of the Estate Agents

Act

Associate Membership

Declaration

I have read and accept the following terms & conditions and understand that SEAA reserves the rights to withdraw and/or alter them without prior notice:

I, as the Applicant for the 'SEAA Associate Membership',

- 1. Will abide by the Code of Practice for Estate Agents and Code of Ethics and Professional Client Care under the Estate Agent Act 2010 and be responsible for my own conduct and practice in a professional manner.
- 2. Understand that any disciplinary action taken against me during the membership period will result in the termination of the membership. No refund will be given.
- 3. Certify that all the above information given in this Application Form is factual and verifiable.
- 4. Accept that my personal data may be used in accordance with the terms of our privacy and data protection policy found at www.seaa.org.sg.
- 5. Accept the terms of our privacy and data protection policy set out in www.seaa.org.sg, and understand that SEAA reserves the rights to withdraw and/or alter them without prior notice, and further acknowledge that part of my membership benefits is receipt of updates (including of upcoming courses, trade shows and events) and marketing materials from SEAA and its partners, vendors and affiliates of promotions and activities approved by SEAA. I acknowledge that I can withdraw my consent to receipt of any of the aforesaid by contacting the Data Protection Officer of SEAA.

I declare that I have not been convicted in the court of law and I have met all the requirements for salesperson registration through the estate agent with CEA.